
Lufthansa Air ticket fares for Japan
<Special conditions>

　*Fuel surchage and Airport taxes are already included.

Booking
Classes

Change Refund Bags
Minimum

stay

Adult Child Adult Child Adult Child

K 601      555      --- --- 598      554      
681      615      684      619      688      622      

S 781      690      784      694      788      697      
W 881      765      884      769      888      772      

25Jun-31Aug, 20Dec-29Dec Adult Child Adult Child Adult Child

K 701      630      --- --- 698      629      
L 781      690      784      694      788      697      
S 881      765      884      769      888      772      
W 981      840      984      844      988      847      

all year Adult Child Adult Child Adult Child

V 1,081   915      1,084   919      1,088   922      
Q 1,231   1,027   1,234   1,031   1,238   1,034   
H 1,481   1,215   1,484   1,219   1,488   1,222   

L

2
pieces

Perm
itted

Permitted
with
fee

3days
or

stay Sat.night

Tokyo Nagoya Osaka

01Apr-24Jun, 01Sep-19Dec

2
pieces

2
pieces

3days
or

stay Sat.night

3days
or

stay Sat.night

Perm
itted

Permitted
with
fee

Perm
itted

Permitted
with
fee

2 checked 
luggage

permitted!

Open jaws 
permitted!

Combinable 4 
Star Alliance 

airlines!
ANA, LH, OS, 

LX

Don't miss these 
points!

Adult Child Adult Child Adult Child

N 1,746   1,414   1,749   1,418   1,853   1,496   Not permitted 6days

E 2,246   1,789   2,249   1,793   2,253   1,796   Permitted with fee 3ds/Sat stay

Checked Luggage

Purchase
time limit

Advanced seat 
reservation

Domestic discout fare

Permitted 
with fee

Within 72hrs after reservations are made. 7days advanced purchace for K and L-class  needed.
 4days advanced purchace for S-class needed.

Permitted with fee for K/L/S/W classes. Free of charge for the others.
 / Free of charge at check-in.

Star Alliance Japan Airpass

Notes

*This fare is combinable with 4 Star Alliance airlines;All Nippon Airways, Lufthansa, Swiss, Austrian Airlines.

*Please ask us for the Japan domestic connections.

*The actual prices depend on the availability. We offer the most valuable one for you.

*We charge you our service fee EUR40,00 per person.(For child fare 40euro, for infant fare 20euro.)

*In cace of change, we charge you EUR30,00 of the reissue service charge.

*In case of cancel/refund, we charge you EUR30,00 od the refund request service charge.

Stop over Not permitted.

Validity
Validity of ticket : 12months

This fare is valid for the purchase until/before 31 Dec 2015.

Child fare
2-11 yrs：Charge 75 percent of the adult fare.

Infant under 2 yrs without seat : Charge 10 percent of the adult fare.

2 pieces. Maximu weight 23kg per each.

Departure
Departure : Brussels

Via Frankfurt or Munich

2
pieces

Premium Economy
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